MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 18-101

SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 19-032B, Bogard Road Extension East
Phase II% to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt, Inc., for
the contract amount of $450,890.92.

AGENDA OF: December 18, 2018
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION : Present assembly for

consideration.
APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY BOROUGH MANAGERQJ)T
Route Department/Individual Iniéi&észéﬁéﬁggigf

To: e

Purchasing Officer

Q"=L—/ F O
sy U FEL:

Capital Projects Director (~7)f%g (=
Finance Director fIO %gf,“’ 1{/?.?}{5

Borough Attorney

Borough Clerk (?ﬂ”k_ ’2—}101’8 /—f@'
7

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes X No
Advertisement (1p)

Analysis Sheet (Sh%i)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On October 15, 2018, the Matanuska-Susitna
Borough issued a solicitation requesting bids from qualified
contractors to provide labor, equipment and materials to
reconstruct a portion of Bogard Rcad and construct an attached
asphalt pathway along the south side. In addition, a right turn
lane will be lengthened at the entrance to Colony Middle School.
The project is located east of the Trunk Road / Bogard Road
roundabout and extends east to the entrance to the Colony Middle
School. This is an infrastructure improvement with direct

benefit to Borough residents. #
v

In response to the advertisement, five bids were received. Award
recommendation 1is being made to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt,
Inc. as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder based on
the Base Bid and Additive Alternate 1. The substantial
completion date for this project is June 22, 2019 with the final
completion of June 30, 2019.

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 18-101



The Pre-Design & Engineering Division, Capital Projects will be
administering the contract with the aid of The Boutet Company.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Award of BID NO. 19-032B,
Bogard Road Extension East Phase III to Northstar Excavation &
Asphalt, Inc. for the contract amount of Four Hundred Fifty
Thousand, Eight Hundred Ninety Dollars and Ninety-Two cents
($450,890.92) .

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 18-101



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

FISCAL NOTE
Agenda Date: December 18, 2018
SUBIJECT: Award of Bid No. 19-032B, Bogard Road Extension East Phase III to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt, Inc. in the
amount of $450,890.92.

ORIGINATOR: Purchasing =4

FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE) FISCAL IMPACTQES )NO

AMOUNT REQUESTED 4 450 Q40 .42 FUNDING SOURCE 4 Hrte. CM

FROM ACCOUNT # 4 %0 ppO. 50(3. L{M)( Nl PROJECT# 2B 29 q W

TO ACCOUNT : PROJECT #

enreoov /Lo f i e —Feemreoor

DATE: : /1 /L? /, \5 ( DATE:

EXPENDITURES/REVENUES: (Thousands of Dollars)

OPERATING FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

Personnel Services

Travel

Contractual

Supplies

Equipment

Land/Structures

Grants, Claims

Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING

CAPITAL j__l%o q

REVENUE
FUNDING: (Thousands of Dollars)
General Fund
State/Federal Funds L\(SD C{
Other
TOTAL 4 6 O q

POSITIONS:

Full-Time

Part-Time

Temporary

ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page if necessary)
PREPARED BY: PHONE:
DEPARTMENT: Sy e pa i DATE:

L

oviosv: e’ lbll actine ED - _ulz
APPROVEDBY: _/ ; 8 f\j} = DATE H( Q(Lﬁ

AM No. 18-101



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
350 East Dahlia
Palmer, Alaska 99645

ADVERTISEMENT

VENDOR ACCOUNT # DATE FOR ADVERTISEMENT
Anchorage Daily News MATA 0070 October 16, 2018
Frontiersman CONTRACT October 19, 2018
TYPE OF AD: () Display ( X) Classified () Public Information

The material herein must be printed in its entirety on the dates shown above. Affidavit of publication is required
prior to payment.

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
BID # 19-032B
Bogard Road Extension East Phase III

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough is soliciting bids from qualified contractors to provide labor, equipment and
materials to reconstruct a portion of Bogard Road and construct an attached asphalt pathway along the south
side. In addition, a right turn lane will be lengthened at the entrance to Colony Middle School. The project is
located east of the Trunk Road I Bogard Road Roundabout and extends to the east to the entrance to Colony
Middle School. Scope of work to include asphalt removal, subgrade construction, storm water inlets type A,
culverts, installation of traffic counter loops, asphalt paving, curb and gutter, signing and striping.

Bid documents are available to download for free beginning October 15, 2018 from the MSB Purchasing

Division’s website, at https://www.matsugov.us/contractopportunities. For more information call (907) 861-
8601, Fax (907) 861-8617, or e-mail purchasing@matsugov.us.

Bids open: November 14, 2018 at 2:00 PM in the Purchasing Division

Bids must be received in the Purchasing Division prior to the time fixed for opening of the bids to be considered.
Time of receipt will be determined by the time stamp in the Purchasing Division.

Persons needing accommodation in order to participate should contact the borough ADA coordinator at (907)
861-8404.

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, waive any and all
technicalities or informalities it deems appropriate. Award of this project is subject to the availability of funding.

Page 1 of 1 Approved by: Signature on File

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT NO.: 100.180.183.422.000

AM 18-101


kilb0339
Typewritten Text
AM 18-101


PAGE 1 OF 2
DETAILED BID TABULATION: |#19-032B
Bogard Road Extension East Phase III
I I [ \ BIDDERS
BASE BID Bristol Prime Contractors, LLC | North Star Exc. & Asphalt, Inc. Western Const. & Equip. LLC Roger Hickel Contracting, Inc. |
Ttens . [item Code |Pay 1tem Description Pay Unit Est. Quantity UNIT PRICE | TOTALPRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTALPRICE | UNITPRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE
1 1(38) CLEARING AND GRUBBING LUMP SUM ALL REQD $10,000.00 10,000.00 | $6,688.00 [3  888.00 $5,000.00 §  5000.00 | $41,000.00 41,000.00
2 2(2 EMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SQUARE YARD 7500 $2. 15,450.00 $2.64 $__ 19,800.00 $2.00 15,000.00 $2.00 15,000.00 |
3 02(9 Removal of Curb and Gutter EAR FOOT 24 $18.00 432.00 $66.66 3 599, $30.00 720.00 $16.75 402.00
4 203(3 Unclassified Excavation CUBIC YARD _|1,050 $9.79 0,279.50 7.76 3,148.00 $11.00 11,550,00 $9.50 9,975,
5 203(6/ W, TYPE A TON 3,370 $12.16 40,679.20 7.17 24,162.50 $8.50 28,645.00 11.00 37,070.00 |
6 1(1) Al TE BASE COURSE, GRADING D-1 TON 2,300 $27.21 62,583.00 0.01 23.00 14.50 33,350.00 35, 57,500.00 |
7 1{1 HOT MIX ASPHALT, TYPE 11, CLASS A TON 1,200 $109.09 130,908.00 $97.00 116,400.00 95.00 114,000.00 93.00 118,800.00
B 603(1-18) _|18-Inch CSP. LINEAR FOOT 76 $66.78 §  5075.28 $67.90 5,160,940 5.00 6,460.00 97.00 7,372.00
604(5 Tnlet, Type A — |Each 3 $5,391.13 16,173.39 | $1,480.00 4,490.00 | $4,000.00 12,000.00 $6,500.00 19,500.00
0 608(6) Curb Ram| Each £ $5,569.25 22,277.00 $2,900.00 1,600.00 $3,000.00 12,000.00 $3,500.00 14,000.00
1 ASPHALT PATHWAY TON 350 $109.11 38,188.50 $94.50 3,075.00 .00 33,250.00 £59.00 34,650.00
2 609(2 Curb and Gutter, All Types LINEAR FOOT 10 $29.32 82,389.20 $29.20 2,052.00 26.00 73,060.00 $30.00 84,300.00
B15(2 Remove and Relocate Existing 5ign Each 4 $455.41 1,821.64 $150.00 600, $350.00 ,400.00 $400.00 1,600.
4 618(2A) Seedin POUND 42 $577.33 24,247.86 $83.30 3,498.60 $85.00 3,570.00 $129.00 5,418,
620(1 TOPSOIL SQUAREYARD __[2,340 §7.21 16,871.40 £3.50 8,150.00 $2.50 5,85 $6.00 14,040.00 |
6 635(2 OMMER( DRIVEWAY EACH 1 $624.77 24.77 $2,700.00 2,700.00 $500.00 500.00 $1,200.00 1,200.00 |
17 B40(1 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION LUMP SUM ALLREQD $24,000.00 24,000.00 | $15,175.00 | § 15,175.00 | $30,000.00 30,000.00 [ $25,000.00 25,000.00
18 6411 EROSTON AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION _|LUMP SUM ALLREQD $6,061.83 §  6,061.83 |  $2,000.00 2,000.0f $1,500.00 1,500.00 | $8,000.00 000.00
19 64103 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM ALLREQD $1,212.37 1,212.37 | $1,680.00 ,680.00 | $4,500.00 §_ 4,500.00 10,000.00 10,000
0 642(1 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING TUMP SUM ALLREQD 27,500.00 27,500.00 | $10,000.00 | s 10,000.00 | _$14,000.00 14,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
21 643(2 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM ALL REQD 36,432.5 36,432.59 | $4,950.00 § 4,950, $18,500.00 18,500.00 44,000.00 34,000.00
23 660(6) TRAFFIC COUNT SYSTEM COMPLETE L5 LUMP SUM ALL REQD 17,093.14 17,093.14 | $7,560.00 §  7,560.00 | $12,500.00 12,500.00 15,500.00 15,500.00
24 670(10-150) |MMA PAVEMENT MARKINGS LUMP SUM ALLREQD 4G,731,22 49.731.22 | £49,500.00 45,500.00 | $49,000.00 49,000.00 | $45,000.00 45,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID $640,331.89 $419,202.74 $486,355.00 $629,327.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1
::E,': Item Code |Pay Item Description Pay Unit |Est. Quantity UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNITPRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE
1 202(2) REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SQUARE YARD !53 $2.06 S 109.1 10.86 575.58 $5.00 $ 265.00 $9.00 $ 477.0(
2 203(3) Unclassified Excavation CUBIC YARD 39 $9.79 $ 381.8 45.00 1,755.00 $40.00 $  1560.00 29.00 s 1,131.00
3 203(6A) BORROW, TYPE A TON 338 $12.16 $ _ 4,110,0 13.20 4 A61.60 $15.00 $  5070.00 23.00 7,774.00
4 203(6B) BoRROW, TYPE B TON 354 $12.16 $  4,304.64 $9.00 3,186.00 $15.00 $  5310.00 23.00 8,142.00
5 301(1) AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADING D-1 TON 32 $27.21 $ 870.72 $56.80 < 1,817.60 $35.00 1,120.00 25.00 800.00
Ii G01(1A) HMA, Typell: Uass A TON a0 $105.08 € 4.363.60 $138.00 3 5,520.00 $125.00 5 $59.00 3,960.00
7 603(1-18) _|18-inch Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe LINEAR FOOT 38 $66.78 § 253764 $42.15 s 1,601.70 $85.00 3,230.00 $97.00 3,686.00
I8 609(2) Curb and Gutter, Type 1 LINEAR FOOT 135 $29.32 $  3,958.20 $31.88 $ _ 4,303.80 $26.00 3,510.00 $30.00 4,050.00
9 615(1) Standard Sign Square Foot 3 $1,000.00 $ 3,000.00 $100.00 $ 300.00 $200.00 $ 600.00 $400.00 1,200.00
10 615(2) Remove and Relocate Existing Sign Each 2 $455.41 s 910.82 $150.00 $ 300.00 $350.00 $ 700.00 $400.00 800.00
11 618(2 Seeding POUND 3 $577.33 $ 173199 $200.00 S 600.00 $85.00 s 255.00 $129.00 $ 387.00
12 620(1) TOPSOIL SQUARE YARD 154 $7.21 §  1,110.34 $9.85 1,516.90 $2.50 $ 385.00 $6.00 924.00
13 640(1 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION Lump Sum ALLREQD $24,000.00 | $  24,000.00 | $1,250.00 1,250.00 | $3,000.00 $ 300000 | $5,000.00 5,000.00
14 641(1 EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION _|Lump Sum ALL REQD $6,061.83 $ 606183 $500.00 500.00 $0.01 s 0.01 $1.00 3 1.00
15 641(3 Temporary Erosion and Pullution Control Lump Sum ALL REQD $1,212.37 s 1,212.37 $500.00 $ 500.00 $900.00 $ 900.00 $500.00 500.00
16 642(1 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LUMP SUM ALL REQD $5,000.00 §  5000.00] $3,000.00 $ __ 3,000.00 | $1,500.00 §  1,500.00 | $4,000.00 $  4,000.00
17 643(2 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM ALLREQD $36432.59 | §  36,432.59 $500.00 $ 500.00 | $1,000.00 $  1,000.00 | $1,800.00 $  1,800.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 BID $100,095.81 $31,688.18 $33,405.01 $44,632.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (BASE BID $740,427.70 $450,890.92 $519,760.01 $673,959.00

AM 18-101


kilb0339
Typewritten Text
AM 18-101


DETAILED BID TABULATION: [#19-032B — PAGE2OF 2
Bogard Road Extension East Phase III
] [ I [ BIDDERS
BASE BID Tutka LLC

I!w“l Item Code |Pay Item Description Pay Unit Est. Quantity UNIT PRICE | TOTALPRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTALPRICE | UNITPRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE

1 201(38) __|CLEARING AND GRUBBING CUMP SUM [ALL REQD $3,000.00 3,000.00 0

2 202(2 MOVAL OF PAVEMENT. SQUARE YARD 7500 $2.00 15,000 0

I3 702 Removal of Curb and GUIer (TNEAR FOOT |24 530,00 80, 0

3 Unclassified Excavation CUBIC YARD 1,050 $9.50 9,875.

5 ET( A W, TYPE A TON_ 3, £9.50 32,015, 0

6 1(1 A URSE, D-1 TON 2,300 $25,00 57,500.

7 F01(1) HOT MIX AGPHALT, TYPEIL CLASGA____|TON 1,200 $100.00 120,

Ia 1-18) |18-inch CSP. LINEAR FOOT 76 56.00 4,408.

B 604(5] Inlet, Type A Each 3 $4,000.00 12,00( 0 0
[ 508(6, Curb Ramp Each E $3,500.00 14,000. 0
1 508( AGPHALT PATHWAY TON 350 $100.00 35,000. [
2 02 Curb and Gutter, All Types LINEAR FOOT 2810 $27.00 75,8704
3 15(2 Remove and Relocate Existing Sign acl 4 $600.00 2,400.

14 18(2A) in POUND 42 $130.00 5,460.0¢

620(1 TOPSOIL SQUARE YARD __[2,390 $2.00 680, 0
6 639(2 COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY EACH 1 $500.00 500. 0 0
0 M N AND DEMOBILIZATION LUMP SUM ALLREQD $30,000.00 | $  30,000.0¢ 0
53 ERI AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION __|LUMP SUM ALL REQD £2,500.00 ~2,500.0
= [ TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CUMP SUM ALLREQD $3,000.00

20 54 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING TUMP SUM ALL REQD $8,500.00 8,500.00
1 643(2 TRA AINTENANCE LUMP SUM [LREQD 26,000.00 26,000. 0
3 660(6) Ti UNT SYSTEM COMPLETE LS LUMP SUM ALL REQD 16,000.00 16,000. 0
4 570(10-150) |MMA PAVEMENT MARKINGS LUMP SUM ALLREQD 49,000.00 39,000.00 0 [

TOTAL BASE BID $527,288.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1
F:“e’“ 2 II“‘“ Code |Pay Item Description Pay Unit Est. Quantity UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTALPRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE

1 l&(:) REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SQUARE YARD 53 14.00 3 742.00 0 ]

2 203(3) Unclassified Excavation CUBIC YARD 39 50.00 $ 1,950.00 0 0

3 |203(6A) BORROW, TYPE A TON 338 17.00 S  5,746.00 [

4 |203(68) BoRROW, TYPE B TON 354 13.00 € 4,602.00 0

5 301(1) AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADING D-1 TON 3 30.00 s 960.00 0

5 40} HMA, Typell: Class A TOl 4 $110.00 §  4,400.00

7 603(1-18)  |18-inch Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe LINEAR FOOT 3 $62.00 $ 2,356.00 [ 0

8 2 Curb and Gutter, Type 1 LINEAR FOOT 135 $32.00 $ 4,320.00 1] 0

B B15(1 Standard Sign Square Foot 3 $250.00 $ 50.00 0 [

10 615(2 |Remove and Relocate Existing Sign Each 2 $600.00 1,200.00 0 0

11 618(2 Seeding POUND 3 $270.00 10.00 0 0

12 620(1 TOPSOIL SQUARE YARD 154 $5.00 70.00 0 0 0

13 540(1 [MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION Lump Sum ALL REQD $6,000.00 $  6,000.00 0 0 0

14 B41(1 EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION _[Lump Sum ALL REQD $350.00 s 350.00 0 0

15 641(3) Temporary Erosion and Pullution Control Lump Sum ALL REQ'D £400.00 $ 400.00 0 0

16 642(1) |CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LUMP SUM ALL REQ'D $1,700.00 $  1,700.00 0 0

17 543(2) [TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM ALL REQ'D $4,000.00 $  4,000.00 0 0

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 BID $41,056.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (BASE BID $568,344.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

AM 18-101


kilb0339
Typewritten Text
AM 18-101




